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Stats

Volume # 73, Week 10, April 6, 2010

Team Rankings

Team Name: W's L's %

28 MoonShadow 111 49 0.694

11 MoonShadow 105 55 0.656

14 Oxwood Inn 102 58 0.638

29 Gold Coast 100 60 0.625

12 Trunks 95 65 0.594

15 Penthouse 94 66 0.588

24 Oxwood 90 70 0.563

21 MoonShadow 89 71 0.556

19 Gold Coast 86 74 0.538

27 Eagle L.A. 84 76 0.525

23 Paladino's 76 84 0.475

13 Roosterfish 75 85 0.469

22 Trunks 69 91 0.431

18 MoonShadow 56 104 0.350

17 Eagle L.A. 55 105 0.344

25 Penthouse 55 105 0.344

26 Penthouse 55 105 0.344

16 Penthouse 42 118 0.263

Divison Rankings

Division 1
11 MoonShadow 105 55 0.65
14 Oxwood Inn 102 58 0.63
12 Trunks 95 65 0.59
15 Penthouse 94 66 0.58
19 Gold Coast 86 74 0.53
13 Roosterfish 75 85 0.46
18 MoonShadow 56 104 0.35
17 Eagle L.A. 55 105 0.34
16 Penthouse 42 118 0.26
Division 2
28 MoonShadow 111 49 0.69
29 Gold Coast 100 60 0.62
24 Oxwood 90 70 0.56
21 MoonShadow 89 71 0.55
27 Eagle L.A. 84 76 0.52
23 Paladino's 76 84 0.47
22 Trunks 69 91 0.43
25 Penthouse 55 105 0.34
26 Penthouse 55 105 0.34

Hi All,
Well, we are off and running for the Playoffs. The Bracket is
posted on Page 5

Remember, the first Round of Playoffs will be this
Thursday, April 8th. The Team on the top practices first
at 7:00 and the Team on the bottom practices at 7:30.
Be sure to check to make sure you are practicing on
the right table.

Coaching during early round playoff matches is limited
to one- 1 minute time out per game which may be
called by either the player or any team member.

The winning Captain should submit their scores as soon
as possible after the match. You can use the “Submit
Scores” or email Cliff cliff.giles@me.com. The individ-
ual scores are not necessary, just the final score of the
match.

Next Thursday, April 15th, some matches may have to
be re-scheduled for players that want to go to the ser-
vices for Frank Bustamante. More information will be

sent to all the members as soon as they are available.

The Board of Governors met on April 3rd. A protest was
lodged regarding

Playing Rules Sec2.: Tables, Ball, EQuipment:

“The same cue ball used in the practice period for
team play will be used in the following match unless
there is mutual consent by the team Captains accept-
ing a change”

The minutes of the meeting will be posted on the web
site and will have the results of the protest for any
members that want to see them.

Play nice, have fun and GOOD LUCK in Playoffs

Phil Stephens
President
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Week Ten Results Top Individuals Scores Week Ten

# Player W L %
23 Malisa M 22 4 0.846
Team \YY; Team \YY; 14 Richard C 20 4 0.833
11 Tony W 29 7 0.806
12 Trunks 8 11 MoonShadow 8 29 Rick A 29 7 0.806
13 Roosterfish 11 26 Penthouse 5 29 Jeffrey H 24 7 0774
15 Penthouse 10 17 Eagle L.A. 6 28 Gabor P 29 9 0.763
16 Penthouse 4 18 MoonShadow 12 15 Gabriel R 30 10 0.750
19 Gold Coast 9 14 Oxwood Inn 7 19 Ricky M 217 0.750
21 MoonShadow 12 22 Trunks 4 28 Gibbi T 217 0730
24 Oxwood 4 29 Gold Coast 12 27 Ray B 22 8 0733
27 EagleL.A. 11 25 Penthouse 5 11 *Jon B 25 11 0.694
28 MoonShadow 11 23 Paladino's 5 29 Taka F 18 8 0.692
11 Joe N 24 12 0.667
14 Bill B 20 10 0.667
28 *Bill H 20 10 0.667
28 Pauly P 16 8 0.667
12 Russ P 23 12 0.657
Playoff Schedule 17 Howie P 21 11  0.656
12 Cliff G 26 14 0.650
24 Rob L 26 14 0.650
24 Gabriel A 24 13 0.649
14 Jose T 23 13 0.639
24 Richard M 24 14 0.632

28 Rick K 24 14 0.632
SEE PLAYOFF |fi=h, & & i
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BRACKET ON PAGE | zamar 45 060s

19 Bryan H 17 11  0.607
I:I V e 12 Walter E 22 15  0.595
13 Reyleen J 19 13 0.594
19 Dean M 19 13  0.594
21 Melvin 19 13  0.594

Top Women Scores Week Ten

23 Malisa M 22 4 0.846

21 Anna T 14 9 0.609
Roosterfisn 13 || Bl ik o

23 Rita S 13 16 0.448
MoonShadow 18 = 7
M oonShadow 28 TUHU@ W@@k@ T[R §

CANYOQOU

M oonShadow 28 BELIEVEIT
Gold Coast 29 NOT A SINGLE

TABLE RUN THISWEEK

Gold Coast 29



Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1)

11 MoonShadowW's

*Jon B
Arnell F
Brian Lo
Brian Lu
Joe N
Tony W

Totals

12 Trunks
*Brad C
Cliff G
Jeff L
Justin T
Russ P
Walter E

Totals

13 Roosterfish
*Jim S
Brian M
John W
Reyleen J
Robert D
Walt E

Totals

14 Oxwood Inn
*David B
Al B
Bill B
Dale B
Jose T
Richard C

Totals

15 Penthouse
*Schesary
Dennis R
Don W
Gabriel R
Michael G
Victor D

Totals

25
18
5
4
24
29

105

W's
19
26
1
4
23
22

95

W's
16
11
15
19

10
75

W's
17
16
20
6
23
20
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23
19

30
22

94

L's
11
16

9

0
12

7

55

L's
19
14

1

4
12
15

65

L's
16
10
19
13
14
13

85

L's
13
16
10

2
13

4

58

L's
17

21
10
16

2

66

TR

TR

TR'

TR

TR

TTR's

2

TTR's

TTR's

A NP P

TTR's

%
0.694
0.529
0.357
1.000
0.667
0.806

0.656

%
0.500
0.650
0.500
0.500
0.657
0.595

0.594

%
0.500
0.524
0.441
0.594
0.222
0.435

0.469

%
0.567
0.500
0.667
0.750
0.639
0.833

0.638

%
0.575

0.475
0.750
0.579
0.000

0.588

16 Penthouse W's L's TR TTR's %

*Janell M 5 19 0.208
Carr G 10 30 0.250
Jimmy D 12 24 0.333
Kirk H 12 26 0.316
Randy S 3 15 0.167
Rich S 0 4 0.000

Totals 42 118 0.263

17 Eagle L.A. W's L's TR' TTR's %

*Kurt W 8 26 0.235
Gabriel F 7 25 0.219
Howie P 21 11 0.656
Jacob S 1 1 0.500
Thom Z 6 28 0.176
Vic K 12 14 0.462

Totals 55 105 0.344

18 MoonShadowW's L's TR TTR's %

*Rommel S 19 17 0.528
Chris G 9 26 0.257
Ed K 9 19 0.321
Jefferson J 14 24 0.368
Monty K 5 18 0.217
Tom M

Totals 56 104 0.350

19 Gold Coast W's L's TR TTR's %

*Phil S 17 15 0.531
Bryan H 17 11 2 0.607
David L 8 20 0.286
Dean M 19 13 1 0.594
Pedro P 4 8 0.333
Ricky M 21 7 0.750

Totals 86 74 3 0.538

Board of Governors Meetinq

A BOG meeting was held on April 3,

2010 at Silver Spoon Restaurant. The

minutes of the meeting will be posted
on theweb shortly.

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE

(Sunday) April 11th Tops and *Bottoms at Penthouse
(Sunday) April 25 Hi/Lo at Penthouse *WCC Qualifying Event*

BRING A FRIEND AND GET FIVE FREE 50/50 TICKETS
All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon




Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2)

21 MoonShadoww's L's TR TTRs % 26 Penthouse Ws L's TR TIRs %
*Ricky B 10 12 0.455 *Douglas B 13 19 1 0.406
Anna T 14 9 0.609 Adam K 5 19 0.208
Jose B 20 12 3 0.625 Jamie H 9 15 0.375
Marvin A 18 11 3 0.621 Pat K 3 23 0.115
Melvin 19 13 2 0.594 Steve D 10 12 0.455
Paul H 8 14 0.364 Vern A 15 17 0.469

Totals 89 71 8 0.556 Totals 55 105 1 0.344

22 Trunks W's I's TR' TTRs % 27 EagleL.A. Ws L's TR TTRs %
*Jim P 19 12 0.613 *Tim C 11 13 0.458
Aaron S 7 13 0.350 Frank W 8 9 0.471
lan D 15 19 0.441 John C 11 17 0.393
Joe K 0 4 0.000 Michael P 17 17 0.500
Kenny C 14 24 0.368 Ray B 22 8 0.733
Michael S 14 19 0.424 Vince C 15 12 0.556

Totals 69 91 0.431 Totals 84 76 0.525

23 Paladino's W's L's TR TTR's % 28 MoonShadowW's L's TR TTR's %
*Kerri F 13 20 0.394 *Bill H 20 10 1 0.667
Jay B 9 15 0.375 Bill D 1 1 0.500
Malisa M 22 4 2 0.846 Gabor P 29 9 3 0.763
Penny S 10 22 0.313 Gibbi T 21 7 1 0.750
Rita S 13 16 0.448 Pauly P 16 8 2 0.667
Sheila C 9 7 0.563 Rick K 24 14 2 0.632

Totals 76 84 2 0.475 Totals 111 49 9 0.694

24 Oxwood W's L's TR TTRs % 29 Gold Coast W's L's TR TTRs %
*David F 3 5 0.375 *Jake F 21 19 0.525
Clay C 13 23 0.361 Doug M 1 5 0.167
Gabriel A 24 13 3 0.649 Jeffrey H 24 7 2 0.774
Richard M 24 14 0.632 Mike H 7 14 1 0.333
Rob L 26 14 1 0.650 Rick A 29 7 3 0.806
Vic P 1 Taka F 18 8 5 0.692

Totals 90 70 4 0.563 Totals 100 60 11  0.625

25 Penthouse W' L's TR TTR's %

*John S 9 25 0.265

Bill F 11 15 0.423

ayeon S N o 037 MUST SUBMIT THE SCORES

Rene D 12 26 0.316 AFTER THE MATCH. ONLY THE
otals 55 105 0.344

FINAL SCORE IS NEEDED
YOU CAN USE THE SUBMIT SCORES OR

(Sunday) April 11th Tops and cliff.giles@me.com
Bottoms at Penthouse
The Bottoms Tournament is a
WCC Qualifier. You must have
played at least 22 games with an
average of .500 or less.

The Tops Tournament is open to
all players







