



Weekly Stats

www.lap18ball.com

Volume # 73, Week 10, April 6, 2010

Team Rankings

Team Name:	W's	L's	%
28 MoonShadow	111	49	0.694
11 MoonShadow	105	55	0.656
14 Oxwood Inn	102	58	0.638
29 Gold Coast	100	60	0.625
12 Trunks	95	65	0.594
15 Penthouse	94	66	0.588
24 Oxwood	90	70	0.563
21 MoonShadow	89	71	0.556
19 Gold Coast	86	74	0.538
27 Eagle L.A.	84	76	0.525
23 Paladino's	76	84	0.475
13 Roosterfish	75	85	0.469
22 Trunks	69	91	0.431
18 MoonShadow	56	104	0.350
17 Eagle L.A.	55	105	0.344
25 Penthouse	55	105	0.344
26 Penthouse	55	105	0.344
16 Penthouse	42	118	0.263

Division Rankings

Division 1

11 MoonShadow	105	55	0.65
14 Oxwood Inn	102	58	0.63
12 Trunks	95	65	0.59
15 Penthouse	94	66	0.58
19 Gold Coast	86	74	0.53
13 Roosterfish	75	85	0.46
18 MoonShadow	56	104	0.35
17 Eagle L.A.	55	105	0.34
16 Penthouse	42	118	0.26

Division 2

28 MoonShadow	111	49	0.69
29 Gold Coast	100	60	0.62
24 Oxwood	90	70	0.56
21 MoonShadow	89	71	0.55
27 Eagle L.A.	84	76	0.52
23 Paladino's	76	84	0.47
22 Trunks	69	91	0.43
25 Penthouse	55	105	0.34
26 Penthouse	55	105	0.34

Hi All,

Well, we are off and running for the Playoffs. The Bracket is posted on Page 5

Remember, the first Round of Playoffs will be this Thursday, April 8th. The Team on the top practices first at 7:00 and the Team on the bottom practices at 7:30. Be sure to check to make sure you are practicing on the right table.

Coaching during early round playoff matches is limited to one- 1 minute time out per game which may be called by either the player or any team member.

The winning Captain should submit their scores as soon as possible after the match. You can use the "Submit Scores" or email Cliff cliff.giles@me.com. The individual scores are not necessary, just the final score of the match.

Next Thursday, April 15th, some matches may have to be re-scheduled for players that want to go to the services for Frank Bustamante. More information will be sent to all the members as soon as they are available.

The Board of Governors met on April 3rd. A protest was lodged regarding

Playing Rules Sec2.: Tables, Ball, Equipment:

"The same cue ball used in the practice period for team play will be used in the following match unless there is mutual consent by the team Captains accepting a change"

The minutes of the meeting will be posted on the web site and will have the results of the protest for any members that want to see them.

Play nice, have fun and GOOD LUCK in Playoffs

Phil Stephens
President

Week Ten Results

Team	W	Team	W
12 Trunks	8	11 MoonShadow	8
13 Roosterfish	11	26 Penthouse	5
15 Penthouse	10	17 Eagle L.A.	6
16 Penthouse	4	18 MoonShadow	12
19 Gold Coast	9	14 Oxwood Inn	7
21 MoonShadow	12	22 Trunks	4
24 Oxwood	4	29 Gold Coast	12
27 Eagle L.A.	11	25 Penthouse	5
28 MoonShadow	11	23 Paladino's	5

Playoff Schedule

**SEE PLAYOFF
BRACKET ON PAGE
Five**

Top Individuals Scores Week Ten

#	Player	W	L	%
23	Malisa M	22	4	0.846
14	Richard C	20	4	0.833
11	Tony W	29	7	0.806
29	Rick A	29	7	0.806
29	Jeffrey H	24	7	0.774
28	Gabor P	29	9	0.763
15	Gabriel R	30	10	0.750
19	Ricky M	21	7	0.750
28	Gibbi T	21	7	0.750
27	Ray B	22	8	0.733
11	*Jon B	25	11	0.694
29	Taka F	18	8	0.692
11	Joe N	24	12	0.667
14	Bill B	20	10	0.667
28	*Bill H	20	10	0.667
28	Pauly P	16	8	0.667
12	Russ P	23	12	0.657
17	Howie P	21	11	0.656
12	Cliff G	26	14	0.650
24	Rob L	26	14	0.650
24	Gabriel A	24	13	0.649
14	Jose T	23	13	0.639
24	Richard M	24	14	0.632
28	Rick K	24	14	0.632
21	Jose B	20	12	0.625
21	Marvin A	18	11	0.621
22	*Jim P	19	12	0.613
21	Anna T	14	9	0.609
19	Bryan H	17	11	0.607
12	Walter E	22	15	0.595
13	Reyleen J	19	13	0.594
19	Dean M	19	13	0.594
21	Melvin	19	13	0.594

Top Women Scores Week Ten

23	Malisa M	22	4	0.846
21	Anna T	14	9	0.609
13	Reyleen J	19	13	0.594
26	Vern A	15	17	0.469
23	Rita S	13	16	0.448

This weeks 4-0

Walt E.	Roosterfish 13
Jefferson J.	MoonShadow 18
Gabor P	MoonShadow 28
Gibbi T	MoonShadow 28
Jeffrey H.	Gold Coast 29
Rick A.	Gold Coast 29

This weeks TR's

**CAN YOU
BELIEVE IT
NOT A SINGLE
TABLE RUN THIS WEEK**

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1)

11 MoonShadowW's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jon B	25	11			0.694
Arnell F	18	16		2	0.529
Brian Lo	5	9			0.357
Brian Lu	4	0			1.000
Joe N	24	12			0.667
Tony W	29	7		5	0.806
Totals	105	55		7	0.656

16 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Janell M	5	19			0.208
Carr G	10	30			0.250
Jimmy D	12	24			0.333
Kirk H	12	26			0.316
Randy S	3	15			0.167
Rich S	0	4			0.000
Totals	42	118			0.263

12 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Brad C	19	19		1	0.500
Cliff G	26	14		4	0.650
Jeff L	1	1			0.500
Justin T	4	4			0.500
Russ P	23	12		2	0.657
Walter E	22	15			0.595
Totals	95	65		7	0.594

17 Eagle L.A.	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Kurt W	8	26			0.235
Gabriel F	7	25			0.219
Howie P	21	11			0.656
Jacob S	1	1			0.500
Thom Z	6	28			0.176
Vic K	12	14			0.462
Totals	55	105			0.344

13 Roosterfish	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jim S	16	16			0.500
Brian M	11	10			0.524
John W	15	19			0.441
Reyleen J	19	13		1	0.594
Robert D	4	14			0.222
Walt E	10	13			0.435
Totals	75	85		1	0.469

18 MoonShadowW's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Rommel S	19	17			0.528
Chris G	9	26			0.257
Ed K	9	19			0.321
Jefferson J	14	24			0.368
Monty K	5	18			0.217
Tom M					
Totals	56	104			0.350

14 Oxwood Inn	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*David B	17	13			0.567
Al B	16	16			0.500
Bill B	20	10			0.667
Dale B	6	2		1	0.750
Jose T	23	13		1	0.639
Richard C	20	4		2	0.833
Totals	102	58		4	0.638

19 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Phil S	17	15			0.531
Bryan H	17	11		2	0.607
David L	8	20			0.286
Dean M	19	13		1	0.594
Pedro P	4	8			0.333
Ricky M	21	7			0.750
Totals	86	74		3	0.538

15 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Schesary	23	17		1	0.575
Dennis R					
Don W	19	21			0.475
Gabriel R	30	10		1	0.750
Michael G	22	16			0.579
Victor D	0	2			0.000
Totals	94	66		2	0.588

Board of Governors Meeting

A BOG meeting was held on April 3, 2010 at Silver Spoon Restaurant. The minutes of the meeting will be posted on the web shortly.

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE

(Sunday) April 11th Tops and *Bottoms at Penthouse
 (Sunday) April 25 Hi/Lo at Penthouse *WCC Qualifying Event*

BRING A FRIEND AND GET FIVE FREE 50/50 TICKETS

All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2)

21 MoonShadow	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Ricky B	10	12			0.455
Anna T	14	9			0.609
Jose B	20	12	3		0.625
Marvin A	18	11	3		0.621
Melvin	19	13	2		0.594
Paul H	8	14			0.364
Totals	89	71	8		0.556

22 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jim P	19	12			0.613
Aaron S	7	13			0.350
Ian D	15	19			0.441
Joe K	0	4			0.000
Kenny C	14	24			0.368
Michael S	14	19			0.424
Totals	69	91			0.431

23 Paladino's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Kerri F	13	20			0.394
Jay B	9	15			0.375
Malisa M	22	4	2		0.846
Penny S	10	22			0.313
Rita S	13	16			0.448
Sheila C	9	7			0.563
Totals	76	84	2		0.475

24 Oxwood	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*David F	3	5			0.375
Clay C	13	23			0.361
Gabriel A	24	13	3		0.649
Richard M	24	14			0.632
Rob L	26	14	1		0.650
Vic P		1			
Totals	90	70	4		0.563

25 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*John S	9	25			0.265
Bill F	11	15			0.423
Jayson S	10	18			0.357
Kevin M	13	21			0.382
Rene D	12	26			0.316
Totals	55	105			0.344

26 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Douglas B	13	19	1		0.406
Adam K	5	19			0.208
Jamie H	9	15			0.375
Pat K	3	23			0.115
Steve D	10	12			0.455
Vern A	15	17			0.469
Totals	55	105	1		0.344

27 Eagle L.A.	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Tim C	11	13			0.458
Frank W	8	9			0.471
John C	11	17			0.393
Michael P	17	17			0.500
Ray B	22	8			0.733
Vince C	15	12			0.556
Totals	84	76			0.525

28 MoonShadow	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Bill H	20	10	1		0.667
Bill D	1	1			0.500
Gabor P	29	9	3		0.763
Gibbi T	21	7	1		0.750
Pauly P	16	8	2		0.667
Rick K	24	14	2		0.632
Totals	111	49	9		0.694

29 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jake F	21	19			0.525
Doug M	1	5			0.167
Jeffrey H	24	7	2		0.774
Mike H	7	14	1		0.333
Rick A	29	7	3		0.806
Taka F	18	8	5		0.692
Totals	100	60	11		0.625

REMEMBER..WINNING PLAYOFF CAPTAINS

MUST SUBMIT THE SCORES AFTER THE MATCH. ONLY THE FINAL SCORE IS NEEDED
 YOU CAN USE THE SUBMIT SCORES OR
cliff.giles@me.com

(Sunday) April 11th Tops and Bottoms at Penthouse

The Bottoms Tournament is a WCC Qualifier. You must have played at least 22 games with an average of .500 or less. The Tops Tournament is open to all players



